USER INSTRUCTIONS
Installation
Operation
Maintenance
PMV DS/DM Ultraswitch™
Switch box
FCD PMENIM0020-04-A5  02/16
2

 P PMV
Note: Contact PMV for available SIL versions
Ordering code example
A B C D E F G H I J K L M
DS 2 B N 1 2 MG - 14 - 0 0 2 0 P
6
5.5 DS/DM UltraSwitch™ switch options
Code   Switch Option            Manufacturer     Part Number            Load Capacity
F3   IFM IF5250  10-36VDC NC PNP, 150mA, 3-wire NC
F5	 	 IFM	 IF6001		 18-32VDC,	NO	PNP,	150mA@50°C
F6  IFM IF6034  10-36VDC, NO PNP, 150mA, Stainless steel
F7   IFM IN0074  20-250 AC/DC, NO, 350mA/100mA
F8  IFM IN0081  20-250 AC/DC, NO, 350mA/100mA w/LED
F9  IFM IN0097 20-250V AC/DC NO 2-Wire  (H=14 only)
FB  IFM IF5249 10-36VDC NO PNP, 150mA, 3-wire NO
FC  IFM IF5718  10-36VDC NO PNP/NPN, 150mA, plastic
FG  IFM IS5070 10-36 VDC NO PNP 3-wire (H=14 only)
FK  IFM NS5002 IS-2002-N  2-wire NAMUR  (H=14 only)
FL  IFM IS5026 5-36 VDC PNP/NPN, 4-200mA NO/NC (H=14 only)
M1 SPDT  Honeywell V7-1C13D8-201 10A at 125/250 VAC
 Mechanical MicroSwitch 0,5A at 125 VDC; 1/4A at 250VDC; 5A at 120VAC
MG SPDT  Honeywell V7-1D19D8-201 1A at 125 VAC / 50 mA at 24 VDC
  Gold Mechanical MicroSwitch
N1   Pepperl+Fuchs NJ4-12GM40-E Proximity 3-wire NPN NO 10-60 VDC
N3   Pepperl+Fuchs SJ3,5-S1N NAMUR NO 8V
N8  Solid State Proximity Pepperl+Fuchs NJ2-V3-N NAMUR Sensor Output / 5-25 VDC Supply
N9  Solid State Proximity Pepperl+Fuchs NBB3-V3-Z4 NPN Sourcing/ 100 mA max. Current /   5-60 VDC
NA   Pepperl+Fuchs NBN4-12GM40-E2 Inductive. 3 wires PNP NO 10-30VDC
ND   Pepperl+Fuchs NCB2-12GM40-Z1 Proximity inductive 2-wire DC NC
NE  Pepperl+Fuchs NCB2-12GM35-N0 NAMUR with LED NC 8,2V
NF   Pepperl+Fuchs NCN4-12GM35-N0 NAMUR with LED NC 8,2V
NG  Pepperl+Fuchs NJ5-11-N-G NAMUR NC 8,2V
NK  Pepperl+Fuchs NCN4-12GM40-Z0 Proximity 2-wire DC NO 8,2V
NM   Pepperl+Fuchs NJ2-11-SN-G NAMUR NC 5-25 VDC
NP  Solid State Proximity  Pepperl+Fuchs SJ3.5-N NAMUR 5-25 VDC Supply
NQ  Solid State Proximity  Pepperl+Fuchs NJ4-12GK-N NAMUR NC-Sensor, 8VDC
NR  Solid State Proximity  Pepperl+Fuchs NJ4-12GM40-E1 NPN Sinking / 200 mA max. Current / 10-60 VDC
NS  Solid State Proximity  Pepperl+Fuchs NJ4-12GM40-E2 PNP Sourcing / 200 mA max. Current / 10-60 VDC
NT Solid State Proximity  Pepperl+Fuchs NJ4-12GK40-E2 NPN Sourcing / 200 mA max. Current / 10-60 VDC
NW  Solid State Proximity  Pepperl+Fuchs SJ3,5-SN NAMUR Sensor Output / 5-25 VDC Supply
P5  SPDT Proximity Hamlin 59135-030 0.25A at 120 VAC / 0.25A at 28 VDC (3 W Max.)
PE  SPDT Sabre Proximity Flowserve XA0199 1A at 120 VAC / 1A at 24 VDC
PP  SPDT Phazer Proximity Flowserve XA0155 3A at 120 VAC / 2A at 24 VDC